
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028436-2021 

Tender

Passive Fire Compartmentation Survey

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

F02: Contract notice

Notice identifier: 2021/S 000-028436

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-02f683  

Published 15 November 2021, 10:30am

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Gervas House, Long Leys Road

Lincoln

LN1 1EJ

Contact

Mrs Lynne Evans

Email

lynne.evans@ulh.nhs.uk

Telephone

+44 1522421545

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028436-2021
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/028436-2021
mailto:lynne.evans@ulh.nhs.uk


Page 2 to 7

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

Buyer's address

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.3) Communication

The procurement documents are available for unrestricted and full direct access, free of
charge, at

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545

Additional information can be obtained from the above-mentioned address

Tenders or requests to participate must be submitted electronically via

https://procontract.due-
north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
http://www.ulh.nhs.uk/
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545
https://procontract.due-north.com/Advert/Index?advertId=84b0ec52-fa45-ec11-810e-005056b64545


Page 3 to 7

General public services

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Passive Fire Compartmentation Survey

Reference number

DN581914

II.1.2) Main CPV code

71500000 - Construction-related services

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

The Trust has a requirement for passive fire protection surveys to be undertaken at 3 hospital
sites against compartmentation drawings at the following addresses:

Pilgrim Hospital, Sibsey Rd, Boston PE21 9QS: Building area to survey 220,990.45 sqm

Lincoln County Hospital, Greetwell Rd, Lincoln LN2 5QY: Building area to survey 165,370.26
sqm

Grantham and District Hospital, 101 Manthorpe Rd, Grantham NG31 8DG: Building area to
survey 72,418.34 sqm

II.1.5) Estimated total value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.1.6) Information about lots



Page 4 to 7

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.2) Description

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKF3 - Lincolnshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The Trust has a requirement for passive fire protection surveys to be undertaken at 3 hospital
sites against compartmentation drawings at the following addresses:

Pilgrim Hospital, Sibsey Rd, Boston PE21 9QS: Building area to survey 220,990.45 sqm

Lincoln County Hospital, Greetwell Rd, Lincoln LN2 5QY: Building area to survey 165,370.26
sqm

Grantham and District Hospital, 101 Manthorpe Rd, Grantham NG31 8DG: Building area to
survey 72,418.34 sqm

II.2.5) Award criteria

Price is not the only award criterion and all criteria are stated only in the procurement
documents

II.2.6) Estimated value

Value excluding VAT: £200,000

II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing
system

Start date

16 January 2022

End date

15 January 2024

This contract is subject to renewal



Page 5 to 7

No

II.2.10) Information about variants

Variants will be accepted: No

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate

Date

15 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted



Page 6 to 7

English

IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the
tender

Duration in months: 24 (from the date stated for receipt of tender)

IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders

Date

15 December 2021

Local time

12:00pm

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.1) Information about recurrence

This is a recurrent procurement: No

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

United Lincolnshire Hospitals NHS Trust

Lincoln County Hospital, Greetwell Road

Lincoln

LN2 5QY

Country

United Kingdom

Internet address

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/

https://www.ulh.nhs.uk/


Page 7 to 7

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.3) Communication
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.5) Estimated total value
	II.1.6) Information about lots

	II.2) Description
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.6) Estimated value
	II.2.7) Duration of the contract, framework agreement or dynamic purchasing system
	II.2.10) Information about variants
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.2) Time limit for receipt of tenders or requests to participate
	IV.2.4) Languages in which tenders or requests to participate may be submitted
	IV.2.6) Minimum time frame during which the tenderer must maintain the tender
	IV.2.7) Conditions for opening of tenders


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.1) Information about recurrence
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-22T11:19:14+0100
	TCPDF




